
LTZ 16/02/2026

2026  - TT-E
Júnior

Pos APELLIDOS NOMBRE CLUB PUNTOS
Sempere Alicante

24-ene-2026 15-feb-2026

1º Murcia Piera Ángel CM Andreu28 Competición 25 25 1 25 - 0

2º Cañizares Iranzo Julián MC Enduraid -2 23 2 22 2 1

3º Murcia Catalán Emilio CM Andreu28 Competición -3 20 3 20 - 0

4º Lizán Ortíz Carlos CM GMX Enduro Ilicitano -18 2 - 0 1 2

5º -2 0 - 0 - 0

6º 0 0 - 0 - 0

7º 0 0 - 0 - 0

CLUB TOTAL Piloto 1 Piloto 2

CM Andreu28 Competición 45 25 20
MC Enduraid -22 23 23
CM GMX Enduro Ilicitano -21 2 2

-2 0



LTZ 16/02/2026

2026  - TT-E
Sénior

Pos APELLIDOS NOMBRE CLUB PUNTOS
Sempere Alicante

24-ene-2026 15-feb-2026

1º Andreu Batllés Alejandro CM Andreu28 Competición 44 44 2 22 2 22

2º Sánchez Aranda Abel MC Ciutat d´Albaida -6 38 4 18 3 20

3º Cholbi Mengual Cristóbal Casco Rojo CM -4 34 5 16 4 18

4º Amoros Ortola Miguel CM Andreu28 Competición -9 25 - 0 1 25

5º Valero Hidalgo Pau CM Andreu28 Competición 0 25 1 25 - 0

6º Iváñez Sánchez Marco MC Villa de Tibi -5 20 3 20 DS 0

7º Mazón Borrega Borja MC Motosport Carreres -20 0 - DS 0

8º 0 0 - - 0

9º 0 0 - 0 - 0

CLUB TOTAL Piloto 1 Piloto 2

CM Andreu28 Competición 69 69 44 25
MC Ciutat d´Albaida -31 38 38
Casco Rojo CM -4 34 34
MC Villa de Tibi -14 20 20

-20 0



LTZ 16/02/2026

2026  - TT-E
Sénior B

Pos APELLIDOS NOMBRE CLUB PUNTOS
Sempere Alicante

24-ene-2026 15-feb-2026

1º García Agut David CM Cabanes 47 47 2 22 1 25

2º Francés Calatayud Borja MC Escudería Pistón Alcoy -5 42 3 20 2 22

3º Aparicio Gómez Juan Carlos CM La Canal -4 38 4 18 3 20

4º Fernández Gómez Tomás Casco Rojo CM -5 33 6 15 4 18

5º Giménez Albiach Miguel Ángel MC Viver -2 31 5 16 6 15

6º Perales Guerrero Rubén CM La Canal -1 30 7 14 5 16

7º Pauls Montull Carlos CM Off Road Sant Mateu -3 27 8 13 7 14

8º Vidal Gisbert Jordi MC Ciutat d´Albaida -2 25 1 25 - 0

9º -25 0 - 0 - 0

CLUB TOTAL Piloto 1 Piloto 2

CM La Canal 68 68 38 30

CM Cabanes -21 47 47

MC Escudería Pistón Alcoy -5 42 42

Casco Rojo CM -9 33 33

MC Viver -2 31 31

CM Off Road Sant Mateu -4 27 27

MC Ciutat d´Albaida -2 25 25

-25 0

0 0

0 0



LTZ 16/02/2026

2026 - TT-E
Sénior C

Pos APELLIDOS NOMBRE CLUB PUNTOS
Sempere Alicante

24-ene-2026 15-feb-2026

1º Fabra Ferrando Joan CM Cabanes 45 45 3 20 1 25

2º Tejedor Porcar Francisco CM Cabanes 0 45 1 25 3 20

3º Gil Urban Vicente Javier CM GMX Enduro Ilicitano -23 22 - 0 2 22

4º Rabadan Cabanes Miguel CM La Canal 0 22 2 22 - 0

5º Tadeo Coll Jorge Casco Rojo CM -4 18 - 0 4 18

6º Gascón Zaragoza Roberto Casco Rojo CM 0 18 4 18 - 0

7º Martínez Martínez José David MC L´Alcora Competició -2 16 5 16 - 0

8º Fuentes Parra Antonio MC Escudería Pistón Alcoy 0 16 - 0 5 16

9º Lizán Tomé Vicente Carlos CM GMX Enduro Ilicitano -16 0 - 0 DS 0

10º 0 0 - 0 - 0

CLUB TOTAL Piloto 1 Piloto 2

CM Cabanes 45 45 25 20

CM La Canal -23 22 22

  Casco Rojo CM -4 18 18

MC L´Alcora Competició -2 16 16

-16 0



LTZ 16/02/2026

2026 - TT-E
Máster

Pos APELLIDOS NOMBRE CLUB PUNTOS
Sempere Alicante

24-ene-2026 15-feb-2026

1º Candela Pérez Pedro Luis CM GMX Enduro Ilicitano 25 25 1 25 - 0

2º Casanova Albalat Arturo CM Cabanes -3 22 3 20 1 2

3º Murcia Mateo Francisco Rafael CM Andreu28 Competición 0 22 2 22 - 0

4º Murcia Martínez José Vicente CM Andreu28 Competición -3 19 4 18 2 1

5º Fuentes Parra Antonio MC Escudería Pistón Alcoy -3 16 5 16 - 0

6º -16 0 - 0 - 0

CLUB TOTAL Piloto 1 Piloto 2

CM Andreu28 Competición 41 41 22 19

CM GMX Enduro Ilicitano -16 25 25

CM Cabanes -3 22 22

MC Escudería Pistón Alcoy -6 16 16

-16 0

0 0



LTZ 16/02/2026

2026 - TT-E
E-125

Pos APELLIDOS NOMBRE CLUB PUNTOS
Sempere

24-ene-2026

1º Ruano Sáez Santiago CM Andreu28 Competición 2 2 1 2

2º -2 0 - 0

3º 0 0 - 0

4º 0 0 - 0

5º 0 0 - 0

CLUB TOTAL Piloto 1

CM Andreu28 Competición 2 2 2
-2 0
0 0
0 0



LTZ 16/02/2026

2026 - TT-E
E-85

Pos APELLIDOS NOMBRE CLUB PUNTOS
Sempere

24-ene-2026

1º Ciscar Pastor Arnau CM Almussafes 25 25 1 25

2º Ivars Rostoll Guillem CM Almussafes -3 22 2 22

3º Ivars Arques Sergi CM Xixona -2 20 3 20

4º Catalán Moya Víctor MC Domeño Off Road -2 18 4 18

5º Bernal Seguí Edgar CM Almussafes -18 5 16

6º 0 - 0

7º 0 - 0

8º 0 0 - 0

CLUB TOTAL Piloto 1

CM Almussafes 47 47 25
CM Xixona -27 20 20
MC Domeño Off Road -2 18 18

-18 0



LTZ 16/02/2026

2026  - ENDURO - InterOpen
Júnior

Pos APELLIDOS NOMBRE CLUB PUNTOS
Sempere Alicante

24-ene-2026 15-feb-2026

1º Murcia Piera Ángel CM Andreu28 Competición 25 25 1 25 - 0

2º Cañizares Iranzo Julián MC Enduraid -2 23 2 22 2 1

3º Murcia Catalán Emilio CM Andreu28 Competición -3 20 3 20 - 0

4º Lizán Ortíz Carlos CM GMX Enduro Ilicitano -18 2 - 0 1 2

5º -2 0 - 0 - 0

6º 0 0 - 0 - 0



LTZ 16/02/2026

2026  - ENDURO - InterOpen
Sénior

Pos APELLIDOS NOMBRE CLUB PUNTOS
Sempere Alicante

24-ene-2026 15-feb-2026

1º Valero Hidalgo Pau CM Andreu28 Competición 25 25 1 25 - 0

2º Andreu Batllés Alejandro CM Andreu28 Competición 19 44 2 22 2 22

3º Iváñez Sánchez Marco MC Villa de Tibi -24 20 3 20 DS 0

4º Sánchez Aranda Abel MC Ciutat d´Albaida 16 36 4 18 4 18

5º Cholbi Mengual Cristóbal Casco Rojo CM -4 32 5 16 5 16

6º Amores Ortola Miguel CM Andreu28 Competición -7 25 - 0 1 25

7º Nieto Traba Luis Miguel FCMM -5 20 - 0 3 20

8º Mazón Borrega Borja MC Motosport Carreres -20 0 - 0 DS 0

9º 0 0 - 0 - 0

10º 0 0 - 0 - 0

11º 0 0 - 0 - 0

12º 0 0 - 0 - 0

13º 0 0 - 0 - 0

14º 0 0 - 0 - 0

15º 0 0 - 0 - 0

16º 0 0 - 0 - 0

17º 0 0 - 0 - 0



LTZ 16/02/2026

2026  - ENDURO - InterOpen
Sénior B

Pos APELLIDOS NOMBRE CLUB PUNTOS
Sempere Alicante

24-ene-2026 15-feb-2026

1º García Agut David CM Cabanes 47 47 2 22 1 25

2º Francés Calatayud Borja MC Escudería Pistón Alcoy -5 42 3 20 2 22

3º Aparicio Gómez Juan Carlos CM La Canal -4 38 4 18 3 20

4º Fernández Gómez Tomás Casco Rojo CM -5 33 6 15 4 18

5º Giménez Albiach Miguel Ángel MC Viver -2 31 5 16 6 15

6º Perales Guerrero Rubén CM La Canal -1 30 7 14 5 16

7º Pauls Montull Carlos CM Off Road Sant Mateu -3 27 8 13 7 14

8º Vidal Gisbert Jordi MC Ciutat d´Albaida -2 25 1 25 - 0

9º -25 0 - 0 - 0

10º 0 0 - 0 - 0

11º 0 0 - 0 - 0

12º 0 0 - 0 - 0

13º 0 0 - 0 - 0

14º 0 0 - 0 - 0

15º 0 0 - 0 - 0

16º 0 0 - 0 - 0

17º 0 0 - 0 - 0

18º 0 0 - 0 - 0

19º 0 0 - 0 - 0

20º 0 0 - 0 - 0



LTZ 16/02/2026

2026 - Enduro - InterOpen
Sénior C

Pos APELLIDOS NOMBRE CLUB PUNTOS
Sempere Alicante

24-ene-2026 15-feb-2026

1º Fabra Ferrando Joan CM Cabanes 45 45 3 20 1 25

2º Tejedor Porcar Francisco CM Cabanes 0 45 1 25 3 20

3º Gil Urbán Vicente Javier CM GMC Enduro Ilicitano -23 22 - 0 2 22

4º Rabadan Cabanes Miguel CM La Canal 0 22 2 22 - 0

5º Tadeo Coll Jorge Casco Rojo CM -4 18 - 0 4 18

6º Gascón Zaragoza Roberto Casco Rojo CM 0 18 4 18 - 0

7º Fuentes Parra Antonio MC Escudería Pistón Alcoy -2 16 - 0 5 16

8º Martínez Martínez José David MC L´Alcora Competició 0 16 5 16 - 0

9º Lizán Tomé Vicente Carlos CM GMC Enduro Ilicitano -16 0 - 0 DS 0

10º 0 0 - 0 - 0

11º 0 0 - 0 - 0



LTZ 16/02/2026

2026  - ENDURO - InterOpen
Máster

Pos APELLIDOS NOMBRE CLUB PUNTOS
Sempere Alicante

24-ene-2026 15-feb-2026

1º Candela Pérez Pedro Luis CM GMX Enduro Ilicitano 25 25 1 25 - 0

2º Casanova Albalat Arturo CM Cabanes -3 22 3 20 1 2

3º Murcia Mateo Francisco Rafael CM Andreu28 Competición 0 22 2 22 - 0

4º Murcia Martínez José Vicente CM Andreu28 Competición -3 19 4 18 2 1

5º Fuentes Parra Antonio MC Escudería Pistón Alcoy -3 16 5 16 - 0

6º -16 0 - 0 - 0

7º 0 0 - 0 - 0

8º 0 0 - 0 - 0

9º 0 0 - 0 - 0

10º 0 0 - 0 - 0

11º 0 0 - 0 - 0

12º 0 0 - 0 - 0

13º 0 0 - 0 - 0

14º 0 0 - 0 - 0

15º 0 0 - 0 - 0

16º 0 0 - 0 - 0



LTZ 16/02/2026

2026  - TT-E InterOpen
E-125

Pos APELLIDOS NOMBRE CLUB PUNTOS
Sempere

24-ene-2026

1º González Ruíz David FCMM 2 2 1 2

2º Ruano Sáez Santiago CM Andreu28 Competición -1 1 2 1

3º -1 0 - 0

4º 0 0 - 0

5º 0 0 - 0

6º 0 0 - 0

7º 0 0 - 0

8º 0 0 - 0



LTZ 16/02/2026

2026  - TT-E - InterOpen
E-85

Pos APELLIDOS NOMBRE CLUB PUNTOS
Sempere

24-ene-2026

1º Ciscar Pastor Arnau CM Almussafes 25 25 1 25

2º Ivars Rostoll Guillem CM Almussafes -3 22 2 22

3º Ivars Arques Sergi CM Xixona -2 20 3 20

4º Catalán Moya Víctor MC Domeño Off Road -2 18 4 18

5º Bernal Seguí Edgar CM Almussafes -2 16 5 16

6º -16 0 - 0

7º 0 0 - 0

8º 0 0 - 0


